Investments by type with corresponding percentage of total portfolio investments consisted of the following:

Fair Value Cost
September 30, 2016 December 31, 2015 September 30, 2016 December 31, 2015

Subordinated notes $ 327,579 69.7% $ 300,467 67.8% $ 338,444 73.8% $ 309,899 69.2%
Senior secured loans 75,040 16.0 88,485 20.0 76,265 16.6 88,505 19.7
Equity 57,579 12.2 44,899 10.1 37,122 8.1 42,651 9.5
Warrants 9,643 2.1 9,233 2.1 7,040 1.5 7,098 1.6
Royalty rights 216 �  185 �  185 �  185 �

Total $ 470,057 100.0% $ 443,269 100.0% $ 459,056 100.0% $ 448,338 100.0%

SF-22

Edgar Filing: FIDUS INVESTMENT Corp - Form 497

Table of Contents 112

Table of Contents

FIDUS INVESTMENT CORPORATION

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)

(In thousands, except shares and per share data)

All investments made by the Company as of September 30, 2016 and December 31, 2015 were made in portfolio
companies headquartered in the U.S. The following table shows portfolio composition by geographic region at fair
value and cost and as a percentage of total investments. The geographic composition is determined by the location of
the corporate headquarters of the portfolio company, which may not be indicative of the primary source of the
portfolio company�s business.

Fair Value Cost
September 30, 2016 December 31, 2015 September 30, 2016 December 31, 2015

Midwest $ 138,757 29.5% $ 119,291 26.8% $ 127,893 27.8% $ 116,015 25.9%
Southeast 102,544 21.8 107,975 24.4 116,045 25.3 113,430 25.3
Northeast 100,025 21.3 93,430 21.1 96,917 21.1 92,492 20.6
West 82,069 17.5 84,648 19.1 75,229 16.4 77,028 17.2
Southwest 46,662 9.9 37,925 8.6 42,972 9.4 49,373 11.0

Total $ 470,057 100.0% $ 443,269 100.0% $ 459,056 100.0% $ 448,338 100.0%

Edgar Filing: FIDUS INVESTMENT Corp - Form 497

Table of Contents 113